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1 21482 Factory Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty RI 2,313,041 1,339,988 5,112,164 21,517,000 39.1% 39.1%
2 19437 Lexington Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer DE 743,727 355,382 0 0 12.6% 51.7%
3 19402 AIG Prop Cas Co Property and Casualty PA 510,670 254,376 0 100 8.6% 60.3%
4 10014 Affiliated Fm Ins Co Property and Casualty RI 496,359 196,885 2,188,411 5,212,451 8.4% 68.7%
5 35912 American Western Home Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer OK 394,097 -208,528 64,271 159,271 6.7% 75.3%
6 35300 Allianz Global Risks US Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 353,079 358,130 0 0 6.0% 81.3%
7 39845 Westport Ins Corp Property and Casualty MO 334,776 285,960 0 308,475 5.7% 87.0%
8 23469 American Modern Home Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 290,695 261,319 437,116 437,116 4.9% 91.9%
9 33138 Landmark Amer Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer NH 246,139 128,908 0 0 4.2% 96.0%

10 33162 Bankers Ins Co Property and Casualty FL 110,320 114,985 0 12,678 1.9% 97.9%
11 34916 First Specialty Ins Corp Authorized Surplus Lines Writer MO 48,562 60,762 0 0 0.8% 98.7%
12 22314 RSUI Ind Co Property and Casualty NH 29,592 12,020 0 0 0.5% 99.2%
13 27960 Illinois Union Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer IL 26,292 16,485 0 2,534 0.4% 99.7%
14 36420 Allianz Underwriters Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer IL 6,013 4,568 0 0 0.1% 99.8%
15 21873 Firemans Fund Ins Co Property and Casualty CA 5,000 5,000 0 0 0.1% 99.9%
16 36064 Hanover Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 4,371 2,186 0 0 0.1% 99.9%
17 22306 Massachusetts Bay Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 3,480 1,740 0 0 0.1% 100.0%
18 18279 Bankers Standard Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 250 61 0 22 0.0% 100.0%

ALL OTHERS 0 0 0 0 0.0% 100.0%
TOTAL 5,916,463 3,190,227 7,801,962 27,649,647 100.0%

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - PRIVATE FLOOD BUSINESS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016
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2016 02.5. Private flood 10014 Affiliated Fm Ins Co Property and Casualty RI 496,359 196,885 2,188,411 5,212,451 8.4%
2016 02.5. Private flood 19402 AIG Prop Cas Co Property and Casualty PA 510,670 254,376 0 100 8.6%
2016 02.5. Private flood 35300 Allianz Global Risks US Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 353,079 358,130 0 0 6.0%
2016 02.5. Private flood 36420 Allianz Underwriters Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer IL 6,013 4,568 0 0 0.1%
2016 02.5. Private flood 23469 American Modern Home Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 290,695 261,319 437,116 437,116 4.9%
2016 02.5. Private flood 35912 American Western Home Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer OK 394,097 -208,528 64,271 159,271 6.7%
2016 02.5. Private flood 33162 Bankers Ins Co Property and Casualty FL 110,320 114,985 0 12,678 1.9%
2016 02.5. Private flood 18279 Bankers Standard Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 250 61 0 22 0.0%
2016 02.5. Private flood 21482 Factory Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty RI 2,313,041 1,339,988 5,112,164 21,517,000 39.1%
2016 02.5. Private flood 21873 Firemans Fund Ins Co Property and Casualty CA 5,000 5,000 0 0 0.1%
2016 02.5. Private flood 34916 First Specialty Ins Corp Authorized Surplus Lines Writer MO 48,562 60,762 0 0 0.8%
2016 02.5. Private flood 36064 Hanover Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 4,371 2,186 0 0 0.1%
2016 02.5. Private flood 27960 Illinois Union Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer IL 26,292 16,485 0 2,534 0.4%
2016 02.5. Private flood 33138 Landmark Amer Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer NH 246,139 128,908 0 0 4.2%
2016 02.5. Private flood 19437 Lexington Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer DE 743,727 355,382 0 0 12.6%
2016 02.5. Private flood 22306 Massachusetts Bay Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 3,480 1,740 0 0 0.1%
2016 02.5. Private flood 22314 RSUI Ind Co Property and Casualty NH 29,592 12,020 0 0 0.5%
2016 02.5. Private flood 39845 Westport Ins Corp Property and Casualty MO 334,776 285,960 0 308,475 5.7%

2016 02.5. Private flood TOTAL 5,916,463 3,190,227 7,801,962 27,649,647 100.0%

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - PRIVATE FLOOD BUSINESS
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